Transit

Appendix 1: MiWay Transit Revenue 2025 Fees and Charges

					2024 Current Fee (Pre-		2025 Proposed	Fee In	rease
Fee Name	Fee Status	Description of Change and Justification	HST Eligibility	Unit of Measure	HST)	In Year Fee	Fee (Pre-HST)	\$	%
Transit Fees & Charges - Fares Reve	enue (HST exem	ipt)							
Cash Fare-Adult	No Change		0%	Per Adult	\$4.25		\$4.25	\$ -	0%
PRESTO e-purse-Adult (Age 20-64)	No Change		0%	Per Adult	\$3.40		\$3.40	\$ -	0%
Adult '"Special Purpose" Tickets – 10⁴	No Change		0%	Per Adult	\$34.00		\$34.00	\$ -	0%
PRESTO Monthly Pass -Adult	No Change		0%	Per Adult	\$141.00		\$141.00	\$ -	0%
PRESTO Open Payment Fare	No Change		0%	Per Customer	\$4.25		\$4.25	\$ -	0%
Cash Fare-Students - Youth (Age 13- 19)	No Change		0%	Per Student	\$4.25		\$4.25	\$ -	0%
PRESTO e-purse-Students - Youth (Age 13-19)	No Change		0%	Per Student	\$2.65		\$2.65	\$ -	0%
Youth "Special Purpose" Tickets – 10⁴	No Change		0%	Per Student	\$26.50		\$26.50	\$ -	0%
U-Pass 8-month fee (for eligible UTM students) ¹	Revised	Based on U-Pass agreement, \$324.76 for Sept 2024 to April 2025 Fall/Winter term (Article 9.2).	0%	Per Student	\$309.29		\$324.76	\$ 15.47	5%
Summer U-Pass fee (for eligible UTM students) ¹	Revised	Based on U-Pass agreement, \$162.38 for May 2025 to August 2025 Summer term (Article 9.2).	0%	Per Student	\$154.65		\$162.38	\$ 7.73	5%
Cash Fare-Seniors (65 years of age or older)	Revised	This \$1.00 senior cash fare assumes that option 1 under the senior fare proposals is chosen. If Option 2 is chosen which provides free fare for senior on PRESTO only, we recommend the cash fare for senior be \$4.25 same as for all other concessions to encourage PRESTO use. PRESTO use will allow MiWay collect ridership and usage patterns.	0%	Per Senior	\$1.00		\$1.00	\$ -	0%
Senior Off Peak \$1 Fare (off-peak hours, weekends, holidays) ² - (65 years of age or older)	Deleted	Delete as the two options being considered for senior fares no longer include peak and off peak pricing. Options include \$1.00 senior fare or free senior fare.	0%	Per Senior	\$1.00		n/a	\$ -	0%

Transit

Appendix 1: MiWay Transit Revenue 2025 Fees and Charges

					2024 Current Fee (Pre-		2025 Proposed	Fee Increase		
Fee Name	Fee Status	Description of Change and Justification	HST Eligibility	Unit of Measure	HST)	In Year Fee	Fee (Pre-HST)	\$	%	
e-purse-Seniors (65 years of PRESTO age or older)	Revised	This \$1.00 senior PRESTO fare assumes that option 1 under the senior fare proposals is chosen. If Option 2 is chosen which provides free fare for senior on PRESTO only, this fare will change to free.	0%	Per Senior	\$1.00		\$1.00	\$ -	0%	
Senior "Special Purpose" Tickets – 10 ⁴	Revised	This \$10.00 senior ticket price assumes that option 1 under the senior fare proposals is chosen. If Option 2 is chosen which provides free fare for senior on PRESTO only, this ticket price will change to free.	0%	Per Senior	\$10.00		\$10.00	\$ -	0%	
PRESTO Monthly Pass -Seniors (65 years of age or older)	Revised	This \$65.00 senior period pass price assumes that option 1 under the senior fare proposals is chosen. If Option 2 is chosen which provides free fare for senior on PRESTO only, this product will be deleted.	0%	Per Senior	\$65.00		\$65.00	\$ -	0%	
Cash Fare-Children (Age 6-12)	Deleted	Recommending to make permanent this pilot discount program of free fares for children effective January 01, 2025 mandatory on PRESTO only and therefore this cash option is deleted. Child boardings are low and most transit agencies in the GTHA except Brampton and York Region already provide free fares for child.	0%	Per Child	Free		n/a	\$ -	0%	
PRESTO e-purse-Children (Age 6-12)	Revised	Recommending to make permanent this pilot discount program of free fares for children effective January 01, 2025, mandatory on PRESTO only. Usage is low and most transit agencies in the GTHA except Brampton and York Region already provide free fares for child.	0%	Per Child	Free		Free	\$ -	0%	
Child "Special Purpose" Tickets – 10⁴	Revised	Recommending to make permanent this pilot discount program of free fares for children effective January 01, 2025, mandatory on PRESTO only. Usage is low and most transit agencies in the GTHA except Brampton and York Region already provide free fares for child.	0%	Per Child	Free		Free	\$ -	0%	
PRESTO Fare Card – new and replacement	No Change		0%	Per Card	\$4.00		\$4.00	\$ -	0%	

10.1

Transit

Appendix 1: MiWay Transit Revenue 2025 Fees and Charges

					2024 Current Fee (Pre-	2025 Proposed	Fee Increase		
Fee Name	Fee Status	Description of Change and Justification	HST Eligibility	Unit of Measure	HST)	In Year Fee	Fee (Pre-HST)	\$	%
PRESTO e-purse-GO Transit Fare Integration	No Change		0%	Per Customer	Free		Free	\$	- 0%
Special Ed program - ticket and trainer passes	No Change		0%	Per Student	Free		Free	\$	- 0%
Canadian Armed Forces Veterans and Companion on Special Events ⁸	No Change		0%	Per Customer	Free		Free	\$	- 0%
Person with Vision Loss (with C.N.I.B. Card)	No Change		0%	Per Customer	Free		Free	\$	- 0%
Pre-School Children (with fare paying customer)	No Change		0%	Per Child	Free		Free	\$	- 0%
Support Person (with fare paying customer)	No Change		0%	Per Customer	Free		Free	\$	- 0%
Sauga Summer Pass	No Change		0%	Per Youth	Free		Free	\$	- 0%
PRESTO Loyalty Program ⁷	No Change		0%	Per Customer	Free		Free	\$	- 0%
Affordable Low Income Pilot Program	<u>m³</u>								
Discounted Adult Presto Monthly Pass ¹⁰	No Change		0%	Per Adult	\$70.50		\$70.50	\$	- 0%
Discounted Senior Presto Monthly Pass	Revised	This \$32.50 price assumes that option 1 under the senior fare proposals is chosen. If Option 2 is chosen which provides free fare for senior on PRESTO only, this product will be deleted.	0%	Per Senior	\$32.50		\$32.50	\$	- 0%
Transit Fees & Charges - Non-Fare R	Revenue (HST A	pplicable)							
Charter Rate (per hour, minimum charge 2 hours)-60 foot bus ⁵	Revised	Inflationary increase of 3%	13%	Per Customer	\$271.12		\$279.25	\$ 8	.13 3%
Charter Rate (per hour, minimum charge 2 hours)-30 or 40 foot bus ⁵	Revised	Inflationary increase of 3%	13%	Per Customer	\$226.86		\$233.67	\$ (.81 3%
Transitway Access Permit Fee ⁶	Revised	Inflationary increase of 3%	13%	Per application	\$267.35		\$275.37	\$ 8	.02 3%

Discounted Adult Presto Monthly Pass ¹⁰	No Change		0%	Per Adult	\$70.50	
Discounted Senior Presto Monthly Pass	Revised	This \$32.50 price assumes that option 1 under the senior fare proposals is chosen. If Option 2 is chosen which provides free fare for senior on PRESTO only, this product will be deleted.	0%	Per Senior	\$32.50	

Charter Rate (per hour, minimum charge 2 hours)-60 foot bus ⁵	Revised	Inflationary increase of 3%	13%	Per Customer	\$271.12	
Charter Rate (per hour, minimum charge 2 hours)-30 or 40 foot bus ⁵	Revised	Inflationary increase of 3%	13%	Per Customer	\$226.86	
Transitway Access Permit Fee ⁶	Revised	Inflationary increase of 3%	13%	Per application	\$267.35	

Transit

Appendix 1: MiWay Transit Revenue 2025 Fees and Charges

Fee NameFee StatusDescription of Change and JustificationHST EligibilityUnit of MeasureDescription of Change and JustificationHST EligibilityUnit of MeasureDescription of Change and JustificationS%MIWay Stop Infrastructure Permit Review Fee as part of ROP process6RevisedInflationary increase of 3%13%Per stop location\$427.76\$440.59\$12.833%MiWay Special Events PermitNew FeeThis fee is charged to any organization or individual who organizes a special event (parades, street festivities, others) that affect the smooth functioning of transit service or accessibility to any transit infrastructure such as bus stops. The organizer will have to pay for MiWay staff labour cost and materials required to create, deliver, place and remove adequate service disruption communication to MiWay customers13%Per application\$0.00\$\$501.50\$\$0%	Fee Name				2024 Current Fee (Pre-	2024 Current Fee (Pre-		2025 Proposed	Fee In		crease
Review Fee as part of ROP process ⁶ RevisedInflationary increase of 3%13%Iocation\$427.76\$440.59\$12.833%MiWay Special Events PermitNew FeeThis fee is charged to any organization or individual who organizes a special event (parades, street festivities, others) that affect the smooth functioning of transit service or accessibility to any transit infrastructure such as bus stops. The organizer will have to pay for MiWay staff labour cost and materials required to create, deliver, place and remove adequate service disruption communication to MiWay13%Per application\$0.00\$501.50\$ 501.50\$0%		Fee Status	Description of Change and Justification	HST Eligibility	Unit of Measure		In Year Fee		\$		%
MiWay Special Events PermitNew Feeorganizes a special event (parades, street festivities, others) that affect the smooth functioning of transit service or accessibility to any transit infrastructure such as bus stops. The organizer will have to pay for MiWay staff labour cost and materials required to create, deliver, place and remove adequate service disruption communication to MiWayPer application\$0.00\$501.50\$ 501.50\$\$0%		Revised	Inflationary increase of 3%	13%		\$427.76		\$440.59	\$ 1	.2.83	3%
	MiWay Special Events Permit	New Fee	organizes a special event (parades, street festivities, others) that affect the smooth functioning of transit service or accessibility to any transit infrastructure such as bus stops. The organizer will have to pay for MiWay staff labour cost and materials required to create, deliver, place and remove adequate service disruption communication to MiWay	13%	Per application	\$0.00		\$501.50	\$ 50)1.50	0%

Notes:

1 As per Council approved agreement. Current agreement approved through Bylaw 0010-2023 and expires August 31, 2025.

2 Weekdays from 8:30 a.m. to 3:30 p.m. and 7 p.m. to 5:59 a.m, all day on weekends and holidays. Senior Off Peak \$1 Fare effective May 01, 2024 after 1year pilot of \$1 senior fare available all day ending on April 30, 2024. To be deleted.

3 Provides eligible participants 50% discount from regular pass price.

4 Special Purpose Tickets only available to Board of Education, Charitable/Not-for-Profit Organizations and Mississauga Foodbanks.

5 Charter fee is HST applicable

6 Permit Fee May be waived by the Commissioner of T&W for Internal Parties, for example but not limited to staff or City contractors

7 Once you pay for 11 rides during any one-week (Monday to Sunday) using your PRESTO card,

8 Special events are Warriors Day and Remembrance Day